



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
CRMP No. 173 of 2026

XYZ **versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Anr

Order Sheet

16.01.2026	Mr. Ankit Singhal, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Rishi Raj Pithawa, Dy. GA for the State/respondent No.1. Heard. Issue notice to the private respondent No.2/accused. PF as per rules. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. List this case immediately after four weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J/-