



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 173 of 2026

XYZ

versus

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

16/04/2026	Mr. Vivek Singhal, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Supriya Upasane, Govt. Advocate for the Respondent/ State Mr. Aishwarya Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to argue the case as the negotiation for compromise between the parties are going on. On the submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner is not opposed by the learned counsel for the



sagrika	Respondent No. 2. On the submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case immediately after two weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
---------	--